
POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA (PGD), ECONOMICS, 1ST & 2ND SEMESTER 

COURSES 
 

 

NB: Students are required to register all core courses and TWO electives Chosen from their areas of 

specialization per semester. 
 

MASTER OF SCIENCE (M.Sc), ECONOMICS 1ST & 2ND SEMESTER COURSES 
 

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES  

SN Course Code Course Title Credit 

Units 

Course 

Status 

Semester 

01 ECO 711 Advanced Principles of Economics     3 C 1st 

02 ECO 712 Mathematics for Economists 3 C  1st 

03 ECO 713 Statistics for Economists 3 C  1st 

04 ECO 714 Computer Application for Economists 3 C 1st 

05 ECO 715 Development Economics   3 E  1st 

06 ECO 716 Financial Economics  3 E  1st 

07 ECO 717 Public Finance 3 E 1st 

08 ECO 718 Taxation and Fiscal Policy 3 E 1st 

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

09 ECO 799 Research Project 6 C  2nd 

10 ECO 721 Advanced Microeconomics 3 C 2nd 

11 ECO 722 Advanced Macroeconomics 3 C  2nd 

12 ECO 723 Econometrics  3 C 2nd 

13 ECO 724 Economic Planning  3 E 2nd 

14 ECO 725 Public Policy Economics 3 E  2nd 

15 ECO 726 Monetary Economics 3 E 2nd 

16 ECO 727 Financial Aspect of Development 3 E 2nd 

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

01 ECO 811 Advanced  Microeconomic Theory I 3 C 1st 

02 ECO 812 Advanced  Macroeconomic Theory I 3 C  1st 

03 ECO 813 Advanced Econometrics I 3 C 1st 

04 ECO 814 Quantitative Research Methods 3 C  1st 

05 ECO 815 Issues in Entrepreneurship                                           3 C  1st 

06 ECO 816 Development Economics  3 E  1st 

07 ECO 817 Natural Resources Economics  3 E  1st 

08 ECO 818 Public Finance 3 E 1st 

09 ECO 819 Human Resource Economics  3 E 1st 

10 ECO 810 International Economics  3 E  1st 

11 ECO 803 Labour Economics and Industrial Relations 3 E 1st 

12 ECO 804 Industrial Economics  3 E 1st 

13 ECO 805 Mathematical Economics 3 E  1st 

14 ECO 806 Monetary Theory and Policy 3 E  1st 

15 ECO 807 Public Sector Economics 3 E 1st 

16 ECO 808 Health Economics 3 E  1st 

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

17 ECO 801 M.Sc. Seminars 3 C  2nd 

18 ECO 899 M.Sc. Dissertation 6 C 2nd 

19 ECO 821 Advanced  Microeconomic Theory II 3 C 2nd 



 

NB: Students are required to register all core courses and TWO electives Chosen from their areas of 

specialization per semester. 
  

 

 
 

20 ECO 822 Advanced  Macroeconomic Theory II 3 C 2nd 

21 ECO 823 Advanced Econometrics II 3 C 2nd 

22 ECO 824 Qualitative  Research Methods 3 C 2nd 

23 ECO 825 Energy and  Petroleum  Economics 3 E  2nd 

24 ECO 826 Environmental Economics  3 E 2nd 

25 ECO 827 Economic  Planning  3 E 2nd 

26 ECO 828 Taxation and Fiscal Policy 3 E  2nd 

27 ECO 829 Mathematical Statistics 3 E 2nd 

28 ECO 809 Agricultural Economics 3 E  2nd 

29 ECO 820 Problems and Policies of Development 3 E 2nd 

30 ECO 830 Project Analysis and Evaluation 3 E 2nd 

31 ECO 831 Operations Research 3 E 2nd 

32 ECO 832 Political Economy and Development Studies 3 E 2nd 



MASTER OF PHILISOPHY/DOCTORATE OF PHILISOPHY 

(M.Phil/PhD), ECONOMICS, 1ST & 2ND SEMESTER COURSES 
 

 

NB: Students are required to register all core courses and ONE elective per semester. 

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course Code Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

01 ECO 911 Topics in Advanced Microeconomic Analysis I 3 C 1st 

02 ECO 912 Topics in Advanced Macroeconomic Analysis I 3 C  1st 

03 ECO 913 Advanced Econometrics  Analysis I 3 C  1st 

04 ECO 914 Quantitative Research Methods I 3 C 1st 

05 ECO 915 Economic Theory 3 E  1st 

06 ECO 916 Development  Economics 3 E 1st 

07 ECO 917 Natural Resources Economics  3 E  1st 

08 ECO 918 Public Finance 3 E 1st 

09 ECO 919 Human Resource Economics  3 E 1st 

10 ECO 910 International Economics 3 E  1st 

11 ECO 903 Labour Economics and Industrial Relations 3 E 1st 

12 ECO 904 Industrial Economics  3 E 1st 

13 ECO 905 Mathematical Economics 3 E  1st 

14 ECO 906 Monetary Theory and Policy 3 E  1st 

15 ECO 907 Public Sector Economics  3 E 1st 

16 ECO 908 Health Economics 3 E  1st 

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

17 ECO 921 Topics in Advanced Microeconomic Analysis II 3 C 2nd 

18 ECO 922 Topics in Advanced Macroeconomic Analysis II 3 C  2nd 

19 ECO 923 Advanced Econometrics  Analysis II 3 C  2nd 

20 ECO 924 Qualitative Research Methods II 3 C 2nd 

21 ECO 925 Energy and  Petroleum  Economics 3 E  2nd 

22 ECO 926 Environmental Economics  3 E 2nd 

23 ECO 927 Economic  Planning  3 E 2nd 

24 ECO 928 Taxation and Fiscal Policy 3 E  2nd 

25 ECO 929 Mathematical Statistics 3 E 2nd 

26 ECO 909 Agricultural Economics 3 E 2nd 

27 ECO 920 Problems and Policies of Development 3 E 2nd 

28 ECO 930 Project Analysis and Evaluation 3 E  2nd 

29 ECO 931 Operations Research 3 E 2nd 

30 ECO 932 Political Economy  3 E 2nd 



 

DOCTORATE OF PHILISOPHY (PhD), ECONOMICS, 1ST & 2ND 

SEMESTER COURSES 
 

 

NB: Students are required to register all core courses and ONE elective Chosen from their areas of 

specialization per semester. 

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course Code Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

01 ECO 911 Topics in Advanced Microeconomic Analysis I 3 C 1st 

02 ECO 912 Topics in Advanced Macroeconomic Analysis I 3 C  1st 

03 ECO 913 Advanced Econometrics  Analysis I 3 C  1st 

04 ECO 914 Quantitative Research Methods I 3 C 1st 

05 ECO 915 Economic Theory 3 E  1st 

06 ECO 916 Development  Economics 3 E 1st 

07 ECO 917 Natural Resources Economics  3 E  1st 

08 ECO 918 Public Finance 3 E 1st 

09 ECO 919 Human Resource Economics  3 E 1st 

10 ECO 910 International Economics 3 E  1st 

11 ECO 903 Labour Economics and Industrial Relations 3 E 1st 

12 ECO 904 Industrial Economics  3 E 1st 

13 ECO 905 Mathematical Economics 3 E  1st 

14 ECO 906 Monetary Theory and Policy 3 E  1st 

15 ECO 907 Public Sector Economics  3 E 1st 

16 ECO 908 Health Economics 3 E  1st 

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

17 ECO 921 Topics in Advanced Microeconomic Analysis II 3 C 2nd 

18 ECO 922 Topics in Advanced Macroeconomic Analysis II 3 C  2nd 

19 ECO 923 Advanced Econometrics  Analysis II 3 C  2nd 

20 ECO 924 Qualitative Research Methods II 3 C 2nd 

21 ECO 925 Energy and  Petroleum  Economics 3 E  2nd 

22 ECO 926 Environmental Economics  3 E 2nd 

23 ECO 927 Economic  Planning  3 E 2nd 

24 ECO 928 Taxation and Fiscal Policy 3 E  2nd 

25 ECO 929 Mathematical Statistics 3 E 2nd 

26 ECO 909 Agricultural Economics 3 E 2nd 

27 ECO 920 Problems and Policies of Development 3 E 2nd 

28 ECO 930 Project Analysis and Evaluation 3 E  2nd 

29 ECO 931 Operations Research 3 E 2nd 

30 ECO 932 Political Economy  3 E 2nd 

FINAL SEMESTR COURSES 

31 ECO 901 PhD Seminars 6 C  2nd 

32 ECO 999 PhD. Thesis 12 C 2nd 



 

 PROFESSIONAL MASTERS IN ECONOMICS COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

01 PME 800 Political Economy 3 E  1st 

02 PME 801 Environmental Economics 3 E 1st  

03 PME 802 Monetary Economics 3 E 2nd  

04 PME 803 Financial Aspects of Development  3 C 2nd 

05 PME 804 Public Finance in Developing and Emerging Economies  3 E 2nd  

06 PME 805 Population Health Information 3 E 1st  

07 PME 806 Comparative Health Insurance  3 E 1st  

08 PME 807 Behavioral Economics 3 E 2nd  

09 PME 808 Quality of Medical Care 3 E 2nd  

29 PME 809 Health Economics Evaluation 3 E  1st  

10 PME 810 Public Budgeting and Financial Administration 3 E 1st  

11 PME 811 Microeconomic Theory  and Policy I 3 C 1st 

12 PME 812 Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy I 3 C  1st  

13 PME 813 Mathematics for Economists I 3 C  1st  

14 PME 814 Development Economics I 3 C  1st  

40 PME 815 Health Economics I 3 C  1st  

15 PME 816 Problems and Policies of Development 3 C  1st  

16 PME 817 Energy Economics I 3 C  1st  

17 PME 818 Economics of Regulation in Energy Industries  3 E 1st  

18 PME 819 Financial Economics I 3 C  1st  

19 PME 821 Microeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

20 PME 822 Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

21 PME 823 Mathematics for Economists II 3 C 2nd  

22 PME 824 Development Economics II 3 C 2nd  

43 PME 825 Health Economics II 3 C 2nd  

24 PME 826 Poverty, Inequality and Government Policy 3 E 2nd  

25 PME 827 Energy Economics II 3 C 2nd  

26 PME 828 World Fiscal Systems in Petroleum Investment 3 E 2nd  

28 PME 829 Financial Economics II 3 C 2nd  

30 PME 831 Advanced  Microeconomic Theory  and Policy 3 C 3rd 

31 PME 832 Advanced  Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy 3 C 3rd 

32 PME 833 Advanced Econometrics Analysis 3 C 3rd 

33 PME 834 Research Methods  3 C 3rd 

34 PME 835 Economic Planning 3 C  2nd  

35 PME 836 Petroleum Policy Economics  3 C 2nd   

36 PME 837 Banking and Finance 3 E 2nd  

37 PME 838 Project Appraisal and Risks Analysis 3 E 1st  

38 PME 839 Statistical Methods in Public Health 3 C 2nd 

41 PME 841 Nigerian Healthcare System 3 C 1st  

23 PME 842 Fiscal Decentralization and Local Government 3 E 2nd  



 

PROFESSIONAL MASTER IN DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS COURSES 

NB: Students are required to register all the core courses and one elective course per semester 

 

Finance 

39 PME 843 Public Finance I 3 C  1st  

42 PME 844 Public Finance II 3 C 2nd  

27 PME 845 Financial and project Analysis of Natural 

Resources and Energy Ventures 

3 E 2nd  

44 PME 899 Research Project 6 C 3rd 

FIRST YEAR 

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Units 

Status Semester 

01 PME 811 Microeconomic I 3 C 1st 

02 PME 812 Macroeconomic I 3 C 1st 

03 PME 813 Mathematics for Economists I 3 C 1st 

      

04 PME 814 Development Economics I 3 C 1st 

05 PME 816 Problems and Policies of Development 3 C 1st 

06 PME 800 Political Economy 3 E 1st 

07 PME 801 Environmental Economics 3 E 1st 

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

08 PME 821 Microeconomic II 3 C 2nd 

09 PME 822 Macroeconomic II 3 C 2nd 

10 PME 823 Mathematics for Economists II 3 C 2nd 

11 PME 824 Development Economics II 3 C 2nd 

12 PME 835 Economic Planning 3 C 2nd 

13 PME 802 Monetary Economics 3 E 2nd 

14 PME 826 Poverty, Inequality and Government Policy 3 E 2nd 

SECOND YEAR 

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Units 

Status Semester 

15 PME 831 Advanced Microeconomic Theory and Policy I 3 C 1st 

16 PME 832 Advanced Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy I 3 C 1st 

17 PME 833 Econometrics I 3 C 1st 

19 PME 834 Research Methods I 3 C 1st 

 PME 835 Statistics for Economists I 3   

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

 PME 899 Research Project 6 C 1st 

 PME 841 Advanced Microeconomic Theory and Policy II 3 C 1st 

 PME 842 Advanced Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 1st 

 PME 843 Econometrics II 3   

   3   



 

ROFESSIONAL MASTER IN ENERGY AND PETROLEUM ECONOMICS 

NB: Students are required to register all the core courses and one electives course per semester 

FIRST YEAR   

THIRD  SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

01 PME 811 Microeconomic Theory and Policy  I 3 C 1st 

02 PME 812 Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy I 3 C  1st  

03 PME 813 Mathematics for Economists I 3 C  1st  

04 PME 817 Energy Economics I 3 C  1st  

05 PME 801 Environmental Economics 3 C  1st  

06 PME 818 Economics of Regulation in Energy Industries  3 E 1st  

 PME 838 Project Appraisal and Risks Analysis 3 E 1st  

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

07 PME 821 Microeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

08 PME 822 Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

09 PME 823 Mathematics for Economists II 3 C 2nd  

10 PME 827 Energy Economics II 3 C 2nd  

11 PME 836 Petroleum Policy Economics  3 C 2nd   

12 PME 828 World Fiscal Systems in Petroleum Investment 3 E 2nd  

13 PME 845 Financial and project Analysis of Natural 

Resources and Energy Ventures 

3 E 2nd  

SECOND YEAR  

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

14 PME 899 Research Project 6 C 3rd 

15 PME 831 Advanced  Microeconomic Theory and Policy  3 C 3rd 

16 PME 832 Advanced  Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy 3 C 3rd 

17 PME 833 Advanced Econometrics Analysis 3 C 3rd 

18 PME 834 Research Methods  3 C 3rd 



 

PROFESSIONAL MASTER IN FINANCIAL ECONOMICS 

NB: Students are required to register all the core courses and one electives course per semester 

 

FIRST YEAR  

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

01 PME 811 Microeconomic Theory  and Policy I 3 C 1st 

02 PME 812 Macroeconomic Theory and Policy  I 3 C  1st  

03 PME 813 Mathematics for Economists I 3 C  1st  

04 PME 819 Financial Economics I 3 C  1st  

 PME 843 Public Finance I 3 C  1st  

05 PME 810 Public Budgeting and Financial Administration 3 E 1st  

06 PME 802 Monetary Economics 3 E  1st  

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

07 PME 821 Microeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

08 PME 822 Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

09 PME 823 Mathematics for Economists II 3 C 2nd  

10 PME 829 Financial Economics II 3 C 2nd  

11 PME 844 Public Finance II 3 C  1st  

12 PME 837 Banking and Finance 3 E 2nd  

13 PME 804 Public Finance in Developing and Emerging 

Economies  

3 E 2nd  

SECOND YEAR  

THIRD  SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

14 PME 899 Research Project 6 C 3rd 

15 PME 831 Advanced  Microeconomic Theory and Policy  3 C 3rd 

16 PME 832 Advanced  Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy 3 C 3rd 

17 PME 833 Advanced Econometrics Analysis 3 C 3rd 

18 PME 834 Research Methods  3 C 3rd 



 

PROFESSIONAL MASTER IN PUBLIC FINANCE COURSES 

 

NB: Students are required to register all the core courses and one electives course per semester 

 

  

FIRST YEAR   

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

01 PME 811 Microeconomic Theory  and Policy I 3 C 1st 

02 PME 812 Macroeconomic Theory and Policy  I 3 C  1st  

03 PME 813 Mathematics for Economists I 3 C  1st  

04 PME 843 Public Finance I 3 C  1st  

05 PME 819 Financial Economics I 3 C  1st  

06 PME 803 Financial Aspect of Development 3 E 1st  

07 PME 810 Public Budgeting and Financial Administration 3 E 1st  

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

08 PME 821 Microeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

09 PME 822 Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

10 PME 823 Mathematics for Economists II 3 C 2nd  

11 PME 844 Public Finance II 3 C 2nd  

12 PME 829 Financial Economics II 3 C  2nd 

13 PME 842 Fiscal Decentralization and Local Government 

Finance 

3 E 2nd  

14 PME 804 Public Finance in Developing and Emerging 

Economies  

3 E 2nd  

SECOND YEAR 

THIRD  SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

15 PME 899 Research Project 6 C 3rd 

16 PME 831 Advanced  Microeconomic Theory and Policy  3 C 3rd 

17 PME 832 Advanced  Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy 3 C 3rd 

18 PME 833 Advanced Econometrics Analysis 3 C 3rd 

19 PME 834 Research Methods  3 C 3rd 



PROFESSIONAL MASTER IN HEALTH ECONOMICS COURSES 

NB: Students are required to register all the core courses and one electives course per semester 

 

 

 

 

FIRST YEAR  

FIRST SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

01 PME 811 Microeconomic Theory I and Policy 3 C 1st 

02 PME 812 Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy I 3 C  1st  

03 PME 813 Mathematics for Economists I 3 C  1st  

04 PME 815 Health Economics I 3 C  1st  

05 PME 841 Nigerian Healthcare System 3 C 1st  

06 PME 805 Population Health Information 3 E 1st  

07 PME 806 Comparative Health Insurance  3 E 1st  

08 PME 809 Health Economics Evaluation 3 E  1st  

SECOND SEMESTER COURSES 

09 PME 821 Microeconomic Theory and Policy  II 3 C 2nd  

10 PME 822 Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy II 3 C 2nd  

11 PME 823 Mathematics for Economists II 3 C 2nd  

12 PME 825 Health Economics II 3 C 2nd  

13 PME 839 Statistical Methods in Public Health 3 C 2nd 

14 PME 807 Behavioral Economics 3 E 2nd  

15 PME 808 Quality of Medical Care 3 E 2nd  

SECOND YEAR  

THIRD SEMESTER COURSES 

SN Course 

Code 

Course Title Credit 

Unit 

Status Semester 

16 PME 899 Research Project 6 C 3rd 

17 PME 831 Advanced  Microeconomic Theory  and Policy 3 C 3rd 

18 PME 832 Advanced  Macroeconomic Theory  and Policy 3 C 3rd 

19 PME 833 Advanced Econometrics Analysis 3 C 3rd 

20 PME 834 Research Methods  3 C 3rd 


